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CHAPTER 274.

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE THE EMPLOYES OF THE STATES
PRISON FOR LOSSES BY THE>E SUSTAINED FROM FIKE AT
SAID STATES PRISON.

Be it enacted by the Legidaiure of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation SECTION 1. That the sum of thirty-one hundred and fif-
cmain persona *ee" (SjH-"*) Collars, be and the same is hereby appropriated

out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, to reimburse the employes of the states prison
for their losses at the recent fire, the names of said employes
and the amount they are entitled to receive, are as follows :
Abe Hall, two thousand (2,000) dollars: George Dodd,
eight hundred (800) dollars; Frank H. Hall, thirty-five
(35) dollars: Iowa Brown, one hundred and thirty (130)
dollars; AV. '"Wells, sixty (60) dollars; John E. Jelly, ninety
(90) dollars.

when a« to SEC. 2. That tliis act shall take effect and be iu force
take effect, from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 275.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR PAYMENT OF EX-
PENSES OF MAKING CHANGES IN LAND CERTIFCATES TO
SECURE A DEDUCTION OF INTEREST ON STATE LANDS
SOLD IN FORMER YEARS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Certain expeu- SECTION 1. That the sum of two thousand dollars
i?onaior!''tl>ria" (82,000) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any

money in the treasury belonging to the general revenue
fund, for the purpose of paying expenses of the state land
office in changing rate of interest in land contracts for lands
sold in former years.

when act to SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
lake effect. an(j after jtg passage.

Approved March 9, 1SS5.


